LEDLUM196R2 3-24
APPLICATION
Ideal in retrofit and new installations, the LEDVANCE
Dual Selectable Strip 3A Luminaire is intended for retail,
manufacturing, warehouse, office, education, and low-
bay applications.
BENEFITS & FEATURES

1 of 5
ORDERING GUIDE
STRIP 3A / SXXX UNH D 8 SC7 / XX / WH / X
PRODUCT
NAME GENERATION
SELECTABLE
WATTAGE
INPUT
VOLTAGE DIMMING CRI SELECTABLE CCT SIZE COLOR OPTIONS
Strip 3A S030= 15/20/25/30W
S055= 22/35/45/55W
S100= 45/65/85/100W
UNH=
120-347V
D= 0-10V
Dimming
8= 80+ SC7=
3500/4000/5000
24= 2ft
48= 4ft
96= 8ft
WH= White E= Emergency
Back-up Battery
ELECTRICAL
 — 120-347 VAC
 — Power Factor > 90%
 — THD < 20%
 — 0-10V Dimmable down to 10%
 — 2.5kV surge protection
 — UL Damp rated
RATED LIFE
 — >100,000 hours (L70) @25°C ambient
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
 — 13°F to + 104°F (-25°C to + 40°C)
WARRANTY
 — 5 year
 — NLB Trusted Warranty Program
INSTALLATION
 — Can be surface mounted or
suspended with included V-hook
mounting brackets
 — End-to-end joiner brackets and
split junction box cover included
 — Pre-wired for simple single-circuit
row mounting. (Refer to
Installation Instructions for
maximum circuit loading)
UNIQUE SELLING POINTS
 — 3500, 4000, 5000K Selectable
 — 4 wattage settings per fixture
 — Field installable PIR or
Microwave sensors
 — Pre-wired for single circuit
continuous row mounting
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
 — Optional aircraft cable
 — Optional chains
 — Optional wire guards
WATTAGE COMPARISON
TRADITIONAL
SOURCE
TRADITIONAL
SYSTEM WATTAGE
LED SYSTEM
WATTAGE
ENERGY
SAVINGS SIZE
1×32 T8 28 15 46% 2'
1×32 T8 28 20 29% 2'

4-lamp 32T8 112 85 24% 8'
4×54W T5HO 220 100 55% 8'
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION POWER (W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
DIM.
(V) CRI
COLOR
TEMP
TOTAL
FIXTURE
LUMENS (LM)
@25C & 4000K
LPW
@25C &
4000K SIZE DLC OPTIONS MTO*
63785 STRIP3A/S030UNHD8SC7/24/WH 15/20/25/30 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000
/5000
1950/2600/
3250/3900 130 2ft Std – –
63786 STRIP3A/S055UNHD8SC7/48/WH 22/35/45/55 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000
/5000
2860/4500/
5850/7150 130 4ft Std – –
63787 STRIP3A/S100UNHD8SC7/96/WH 45/65/85/100 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000
/5000
5850/8450/
11050/13000 130 8ft Std – –
66027 STRIP3A/S030UNHD8SC7/24/WH/D† 15/20/25/30 120-347 0-10 >80
3500/4000
/5000
1950/2600/
3250/3900
130 2ft Std Microwave Motion/
Daylight Sensor† √
66028 STRIP3A/S055UNHD8SC7/48/WH/D† 22/35/45/55 120-347 0-10 >80
3500/4000
/5000
2860/4500/
5850/7150
130 4ft Std Microwave Motion/
Daylight Sensor† √
66029 STRIP3A/S100UNHD8SC7/96/WH/D† 45/65/85/100 120-347 0-10 >80
3500/4000
/5000
5850/8450/
11050/13000
130 8ft Std Microwave Motion/
Daylight Sensor† √
63980 STRIP3A/S055UNHD8SC7/48/WH/E 22/35/45/55 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000
/5000
2860/4500/
5850/7150 130 4ft Std Emergency
Battery Back-up†† √
63981 STRIP3A/S100UNHD8SC7/96/WH/E 45/65/85/100 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000
/5000
5850/8450/
11050/13000 130 8ft Std Emergency
Battery Back-up†† √